GL2L2Y) 0|

e

KPMG Audrt Pl Tel +44 (0} 118 964 2000
Arlington Business Park Fax +44 (0} 118 964 2222
Theale DX 146800 {Theale} 2

Reading RG7 45D
United Kingdom

Private & confidential

David Venus & Company LLP
Company Secretary

Interactive Hotel Services Limited
Forum 1

Station Road

Theale

Berkshire

RG7 4RA

24 February 2014

Dear Sirs

We write to you n your capacity as company secretary of the companies histed 1n the Appendix
to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditor of each of the companies listed in the
Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 20086,

we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to
the relevant audit authority 1n connectron with our resignation  We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls outside the definition
of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the ICAEW

Yours faithfully,

KOl e

KPMG Audit Plc

12/03/2014 #375
COMPANIES HOUSE

RAETIENE

KPMG Audit Pie a UK public imited compsny s 8 subsidiary of KPMG

Europe LLP and @ member hrm of the KPMG natwork of iIndependent

membar firms athhated with KPMG (nternatonal Cooparative 8 Swiss Ragsrared n Engiand No 3110745

entty Registered offica 15 Canada Squara London, 14 5GL




RIna

Appendix

Company name

Interactive Hotel Services Limited

Interactive Hotel Services Holdings plc
Interactive Hotel Services Investments Limited
Quadrniga Holdings Limited

Quadriga Overseas Holdings Limited
Quadriga Worldwide Limited

Quadriga EMEA Limited

Quadriga USA Limited

KPMG Audit Ple

24 February 2014

Company registered number
04033274

04068662

05658357

04019893

04239101 l/
00827164

03038297

07761462




