



KPMG Audit Pic

Arlington Business Park Theale Reading RG7 4SD United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2000 Fax +44 (0) 118 964 2222 DX 146800 (Theale) 2

Private & confidential

David Venus & Company LLP
Company Secretary
Interactive Hotel Services Limited
Forum 1
Station Road
Theale
Berkshire
RG7 4RA

24 February 2014

Dear Sirs

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditor of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls outside the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the ICAEW

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc

KPM4 Awit Pla

WEDNESDAY

A33J9OA8 A06 12/03/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#375





24 February 2014

Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Interactive Hotel Services Limited	04033274
Interactive Hotel Services Holdings plc	04068662
Interactive Hotel Services Investments Limited	05658357
Quadriga Holdings Limited	04019893
Quadriga Overseas Holdings Limited	04239101
Quadriga Worldwide Limited	00827164
Quadriga EMEA Limited	03038297
Quadriga USA Limited	07761462